
2024 
Margaretta Softball Schedule 

___________________________________(Revised 2/5/24)____________________________________ 
 

Day  Date  Team    JV  Varsity          Time 

Sat.   March 9 Scrim - N Riegel/N. Olmsted NO  Tiffin Univ. 11:00 

Wed.   March 13 Scrim – Elyria Catholic  NO  Away  4:45 

Wed.  March 20 Scrimmage - Sandusky  NO  Home  4:30 

 

Mon.  March 25 Fremont St. Joe   NO  Home  5:00 

Wed.  March 27 Wapakoneta   NO  Away  4:00 

Thur.  Marcy 28 Edgewood   NO  Away  4:00 

Fri.  March 29 Lakota West    NO  Lakota W. 2:00 

Fri.  March 29 Millford   NO  Lakota W. 5:00 

Tues.  April 2  Perkins     NO  Home  4:45 

Sat.   April 6  Ashland Crestview (DH) NO  Away        11/12:30 

Tues.  April 9  Edison*   Away  Home  4:45 

Wed.  April 10 Port Clinton*   Home  Away  4:45 

Thur.  April 11 Woodmore   NO  Home  4:45 

Sat.   April 13 Bucyrus  (DH)   NO  Home           10/11:30 

Mon.   April 15 Vermilion*   Away  Home    4:45 

Tues.  April 16 Norwalk   NO  Home  4:45 

Wed.  April 17 Huron*    Away  Home  4:45 

Thur.  April 18 Magnificat   NO  Away  5:30 

Mon.  April 22 Willard*   Home  Away  4:45    

Wed.  April 24 Edison*   Home  Away      4:45  

Thur.  April 25 Huron*    Home  Away    4:45 

Fri.  April 26 Battle on the Lake  Home  NO    TBA 

Sat.  April 27 Battle on the Lake   Home              NO   TBA 

Sat.  April 27 Battle on the Lake  Home  NO  TBA 

Sat.   April 27 Bellevue (DH)   NO   Home           10/11:30 

Mon.  April 29 Port Clinton*      Away  Home    4:45 

Tues.  April 30 Danbury   NO  Away  5:00 

Wed.  May 1  Vermilion*   Home  Away    4:45 

Fri.  May 3  Willard*   Away  Home  4:45 

Tues.  May 7  Clyde    Home  Away  4:45 

 


